Excelling in IIT-JEE Since 2001...

Resonance®

Educating for better tomorrow

Growing in Boards Since 2013...

Para Schooling Program Division (PSPD)
Centre of Excellence for School/Board Examinations
Academic Session 2017-18

Short Term Classroom Contact Program (SCCP)
Product Planning Sheet

Product Attributes -

Sr. No.

A W N P

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20

Product Particulars
Class

Target Exam/Y ear
Course Mode (Classroom/DLP/ELP)

Course Type (For Classroom Contact

Programmes — CCPs) (Y CCP/SCCP/FCCP)

Course Name
Course Code

Course Commencement

Course Ends

Class Timings

Medium of Studies

Subjects Covered

Course Duration (No. of weeks)
Total number of lectures
Duration of one lecture
Lecturein aday

Frequency of class per week
Total duration of classroom teaching
Total duration of testing hours

Total academic hours

Admission Process

Description
X1l — Fresher

X1l CBSE/RBSE - 2018 (NCERT Syllabus)
Classroom
SCCP

BRISK
BET-CCF

August 28", 2017 , Monday
January 10" , 2018 ,Wednesday

09:30 AM TO 11:30 AM (MORNING)
English

P, C,M/B

20

70 (P-23/C-24/IM/B-23)

2 hrs. (120 minutes)

One

4 (Mon, Tues, Wed, Thurs)

140 hrs.

30 hrs.

170 hrs.

Direct Admission on “First Come First Serve”
basis



21

22

23

24

25

Fee Structure(including GST)
(100% Refundable for Resonites)

Refund Criteria

Fees deposition procedure

Availability of the Course
(Study Centre/ Campus)

How to apply

Testing System
Total 10 Tests of 3 Hrs. each

Part Test 1 — Physics

Part Test 1 — Chemistry

Part Test 1 — Maths

Part Test 2 — Physics

Part Test 2 — Chemistry

Part Test 2 — Maths

Full Syllabus Test — Physics
Full Syllabus Test — Chemistry
Full Syllabus Test — Maths
Full Syllabus Test — English

Rs. 2500/- ( For Resonites)
Rs. 10,000/- (For Non-Resonites)

80 % classroom attendance & 75% aggregate
marksin Test. No refund for Non-Resonites.

1.0ne-time payment
2.No refund any under circumstances

CG Tower 1, Kota

Contact at
Reception, Ground Floor, B-block,
CG Tower 1, Kota
Or
Reception, Ground Floor, Pre-Medical Division,
CG Tower 2, Kota

Contact — 0744-2422030, 7014347566
7728890127

Sudents can also avail All India Test Series (AITS) which includes 3 Part Tests (based on one third
syllabus) & 3 full length test per subject. AITS are tentatively scheduled between 2-Dec-2017 to 10-Jan-

2018

Study Material

Complete Modules of Each Subject to be provided.
Solved Papers of last three years of CBSE will be provided.
Analysis of last three years Paper of CBSE will be provided.

HHHHHH A



