

## Para Schooling Program Division (PSPD)

Centre of Excellence for School/Board Examinations
Academic Session 2017-18

# Short Term Classroom Contact Program (SCCP) Product Planning Sheet

## **Product Attributes -**

Sr. No.	Product Particulars	Description
1	Class	XII – Fresher
2	Target Exam/Year	XII CBSE/RBSE – 2018 (NCERT Syllabus)
3	Course Mode (Classroom/DLP/ELP)	Classroom
4	Course Type (For Classroom Contact Programmes – CCPs) (YCCP/SCCP/FCCP)	SCCP
5	Course Name	BRISK
6	Course Code	BET-CCF
7	Course Commencement	August 28 <sup>th</sup> , 2017, Monday
8	Course Ends	January 10 <sup>th</sup> , 2018, Wednesday
9	Class Timings	09:30 AM TO 11:30 AM (MORNING)
10	Medium of Studies	English
11	Subjects Covered	P, C, M/B
12	Course Duration (No. of weeks)	20
13	Total number of lectures	70 (P-23/C-24/M/B-23)
14	Duration of one lecture	2 hrs. (120 minutes)
15	Lecture in a day	One
16	Frequency of class per week	4 (Mon, Tues, Wed, Thurs)
17	Total duration of classroom teaching	140 hrs.
18	Total duration of testing hours	30 hrs.
19	Total academic hours	170 hrs.
20	Admission Process	Direct Admission on "First Come First Serve" basis

21	Fee Structure(including GST) (100% Refundable for Resonites)	Rs. 2500/- (For Resonites) Rs. 10,000/- (For Non-Resonites)
22	Refund Criteria	80 % classroom attendance & 75% aggregate marks in Test. No refund for Non-Resonites.
23	Fees deposition procedure	1.One-time payment 2.No refund any under circumstances
24	Availability of the Course (Study Centre/ Campus)	CG Tower 1, Kota
25	How to apply	Contact at Reception, Ground Floor, B-block, CG Tower 1, Kota Or Reception, Ground Floor, Pre-Medical Division, CG Tower 2, Kota
		Contact - 0744-2422030, 7014347566 7728890127

#### **Testing System**

Total 10 Tests of 3 Hrs. each

- Part Test 1 Physics
- Part Test 1 Chemistry
- Part Test 1 Maths
- Part Test 2 Physics
- Part Test 2 Chemistry
- Part Test 2 Maths
- Full Syllabus Test Physics
- Full Syllabus Test Chemistry
- Full Syllabus Test Maths
- Full Syllabus Test English

Students can also avail All India Test Series (AITS) which includes 3 Part Tests (based on one third syllabus) & 3 full length test per subject. AITS are tentatively scheduled between 2-Dec-2017 to 10-Jan-2018

### **Study Material**

- Complete Modules of Each Subject to be provided.
- Solved Papers of last three years of CBSE will be provided.
- Analysis of last three years Paper of CBSE will be provided.

################